

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL.) NO(s). 428 OF 2011

LAXMI LAKHOTIA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ATUL LAKHOTIA

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay and office report)

Date: 18/07/2011

This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. L.K. Passi, Adv.

Mr. Sudarshan Rajan, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the petitioner states that parties have compromised their dispute outside the court.

He has to file appropriate compromise on record latest by 8.8.2011.

List again on 8.8.2011.

(S.G. SHAH)
REGISTRAR