

¢
ITEM NO.15

REGISTRAR COURT.1

SECTION XVIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR H.B. PRABHAKARA SASTRY

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL.) NO(s). 428 OF 2011

LAXMI LAKHOTIA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ATUL LAKHOTIA

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay and office report)

Date: 08/08/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Sudarshan Rajan,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The ld. Counsel for the petitioner appearing today makes a submission that though he had earlier made a submission that parties have compromised the dispute, but knowledge given to him currently is that now they have not compromised. In view of the said statement, let the ld. Counsel for the petitioner take fresh steps for confirming the service of the respondent within four weeks' from today.

List again on 15.9.2011.

(H.B.PRABHAKARA SASTRY)
REGISTRAR

hj